CESS SYSTEM
CESS(Construction Equipment Resource Support) is HHI’s new information system
on all Hyundai construction equipment for our overseas
dealers and branch offices.
Quick parts supply
Easy maintenance
Global network

1.9
Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s type designation
Drive: electric (battery or mains),diesel,petrol,fuel gas,manual
Type of operation:hand,pedestrian,standing,seated,order-picker
Load capacity / rated load kg
Load center distance c (mm)
Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x (mm)
Wheelbase y (mm)
Hyundai
20LC-7
FUEL GAS / PETROL
seated
2,000
500
458
1,410
Service weight kg
Axle loading, loaded front/rear kg
Axle loading, unloaded front/rear kg
Tires:solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane
Tires size, front( x width)
Tires size, rear( x width)
Wheels, number front x rear (x=driven wheels)
Track width, front mm
Track width, rear mm
Solid rubber
21 x 7 x 15
16 x 6 x 10.5
2 x 2
890
910
Solid rubber
21 x 7 x 15
16 x 6 x 10.5
2 x 2
890
910
Solid rubber
21 x 8 x 15
16 x 6 x 10.5
2 x 2
905
910
Mast / fork carriage tilt forward / backward ( ) degrees
Lowered mast height h1 (mm)
Free lift h2 (mm)
Lift height h3 (mm)
Extended mast height h4 (mm)
Overhead load guard (cab) height h5 (mm)
Seat height / standing height h7 (mm)
Coupling height h10 (mm)
Overall length l1 (mm)
Length to face of forks l2 (mm)
Overall width b1 (mm)
Fork dimensions(hook type) l / e / s (mm)
Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A,B
Fork-carriage width b12 (mm)
Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m1 (mm)
Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm)
Right Angle Stacking Aisle for Pallets 1,000x1,200(LxW) Ast (mm)
Right Angle Stacking Aisle for Pallets 800x1,200(WxL) Ast (mm)
Turning radius Wa (mm)
Smallest pivot point distance b13 (mm)
6  / 10
2,135
155